# 900215730 02/27/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ApolloMD Business Services, LLC		02/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA
ValorBridge Partners, LLC	FORMERLY APMD Holdings, LLC	102/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	Healthcare Banking Group	
Internal Address:	315 Deaderick Street, 7th Floor	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37238	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3394899	APOLLOMD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)343-2300 Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4506397-0133

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0683 JF \$40.00 3394899

900215730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith	
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/	
Date:	02/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=ApolloMD Business Services & ValorBridge Partners - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=ApolloMD Business Services & ValorBridge Partners - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=ApolloMD Business Services & ValorBridge Partners - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=ApolloMD Business Services & ValorBridge Partners - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0684

#### NOTICE

·OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

### TRADEMARKS

DATED: FEBRUARY 24, 2012

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to setoff against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligors in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

\36897062.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ADDRESSES OF OBLIGORS:	Very truly yours,
5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 320 Atlanta, GA 30328	APOLLOMD BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, as Obligor
JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF OBLIGOR: Georgia	By:
5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 550 Atlanta, GA 30328	VALORBRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC, as Obligor
JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF OBLIGOR: Georgia	By:
ADDRESS OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	Acknowledged and accepted:
Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent Regions Bank Healthcare Banking Group	REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent
315 Deaderick Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	By:
Nashville, TN 37238	Name: William H. Crawford
Attn: Bill Crawford	Title: Senior Vice President

ApolloMD Business Services, LLC Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0686

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ADDRESSES OF OBLIGORS:	Very truly yours,
5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 320 Atlanta, GA 30328	APOLLOMD BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, as Obligor
JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF OBLIGOR: Georgia	By: Name: Christopher B. Durham Title: President
5665 New Northside Drive, Suite 550 Atlanta, GA 30328	VALORBRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC, as Obligor
JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF OBLIGOR: Georgia	By: Name: Christopher B. Durham Title: General Manager
ADDRESS OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	Acknowledged and accepted:
Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent Regions Bank Healthcare Banking Group 315 Deaderick Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Nashville, TN 37238	REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent By: Name: William H. Crawford

Attn: Bill Crawford

ApolloMD Business Services, LLC Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

Senior Vice President

Title:

# Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

# TRADEMARKS:

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Date Registered
ApolloMD		#78-834309	#3394899	March 11,
Business				2008
Services,	A PO II O M D			
LLC and				
ValorBridge				
Partners,				
LLC (f/k/a				
APMD				
Holdings,				
LLC)				

\36897062.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0688

**RECORDED: 02/27/2012**